

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NUMBER SC 02-311

**COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY,
Designated as Movant,**

VERSUS

**MOSQUITO CONTROL SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT a/k/a
THE FLORIDA KEYES MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT,
Designated as Respondent.**

**REPLY BRIEF OF MOVANT,
COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY**

**ON CERTIFICATION FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT**

Joshua D. Lerner RUMBERGER KIRK & CALDWELL Brickell Bayview Center, Suite 3000 80 Southwest 8th Street PO Box 01-9041 Miami FL 33101 (305) 358-5577	<u>Of Counsel:</u> Bryan G. Schumann BOLLINGER, RUBERRY & GARVEY 500 West Madison, Suite 2300 Chicago, IL 60661-25111 (312) 466-8000
---	--

COUNSEL FOR COREGIS INSURANCE COMPANY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

Table of Citations ii

Argument 1

 I. THE MOSQUITO DISTRICT’S ARGUMENTS REGARDING
 WHAT A “COURT OF LAW” IS ARE WITHOUT BASIS OR
 MERIT 1

 II. THE DISTRICT COURT ALSO IMPROPERLY APPLIED
 THE DEFINITION OF “LOSS” UNDER THE COREGIS
 POLICY 4

Conclusion 7

Certificate of Service 8

Certificate of Compliance 9

TABLE OF CITATIONS

STATUTES

Ch. 69-1321, § 4, Laws of Fla. (1969) (amended by Ch. 76-439, Laws of Fla. (1976)	3
--	---

CASES

<i>Anoll v. Pomerance</i> , 363 So. 2d 329 (Fla. 1978)	3
<i>Cutler-Orosi Unified School District v. Tulare County School Districts Liability/Property Self-Insurance Authority</i> , 31 Cal. App. 4th 617, 37 Cal. Rptr. 2d 106 (1994)	6
<i>Key v. Allstate Insurance Company</i> , 90 F.2d 1546 (11 th Cir. 1996)	1
<i>Lindheimer v. St Paul Fire & Marine Insurance Company</i> , 643 So. 2d 636 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	2
<i>Midwest Mutual Insurance Company v. Santiesteban</i> , 287 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 1973)	3
<i>Morrison Assurance Company v. School Board of Suwannee County</i> , 414 So. 2d 581 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1982)	5
<i>Scholastic Systems, Inc. v. LeLoup</i> , 307 So. 2d 166 (Fla. 1975)	2, 3
<i>Thomas v. Prudential Property and Casualty</i> , 673 So. 2d 141 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1996)	4, 5
